
DEPARTMENT CHAIRS

2023-2024

COLLEGE / DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL PHONE ML LOCATION ASSISTANT EMAIL TERM

Associate Dean: Dr. Timothy Brownlee brownleet@xavier.edu 3101 3111 202a Alter Jennifer Blasi X3101 blasij@xavier.edu

Associate Dean: Dr. Dena Morton morton@xavier.edu 3101 3111 202a Alter Jennifer Blasi X3101 blasij@xavier.edu

Associate Dean: Dr. Stephen Yandell yandell@xavier.edu 3101 3111 202a Alter Jennifer Blasi X3101 blasij@xavier.edu

Assistant Dean: Ms. Jen Droege droegej@xavier.edu 3101 3111 202a Alter Jennifer Blasi X3101 blasij@xavier.edu

Art Mr. Jonathan Gibson gibsonj1@xavier.edu 3313 7311 189A Cohen Center Terri Yontz x3811 yontz@xavier.edu 2023-2026

Biology Dr. Jennifer Robbins Robbins@xavier.edu 3624 4331 104A Albers Deborah Kostoff  x3623 Kostoff@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Chemistry Dr. Craig Davis Davisc@xavier.edu 2066 4221 206A Logan Hall Marca Kasselmann x3626 kasselmannml@xavier.edu 2023-2024

Classics/Modern Language Dr. Jamie Trnka trnkaj@xavier.edu 3546 5184 905 Schott Pam Rose x3464 rose@xavier.edu 2021-2024

Communication Dr. Thomas Wagner wagnert@xavier.edu 1046 5171 314 Schott Ryssa Kemper x3087 kemper@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Computer Science Dr. Liz Johnson Johnsone@xavier.edu 3667 4441 135 Hinkle Donna Wallace x3139 wallace@xavier.edu 2023-2026

English Dr. Jodi Wyett wyett@xavier.edu 3158 4446 235 Hinkle Jodi Osborn x3821 osbornj1@xavier.edu 2023-2025

History Dr. Amy Whipple whipplea@xavier.edu 2096 5161 612 Schott Kathy Handorf X2009 handorfk1@xavier.edu 2021-2024

Mathematics Dr. Max Buot Buotm@xavier.edu 3923 4441 118 Hinkle Donna Wallace x3139 wallace@xavier.edu 2021-2024

Music & Theatre Dr. Benjamin Chamberlain chamberlainb4@xavier.edu 3865 4611 105 Edgecliff Hall Shelley Barsan x3801 barsans1@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Philosophy Dr. Michelle Brady brady@xavier.edu 2036 4443 238 Hinkle Jodi Osborn x3821 osbornj1@xavier.edu 2021-2024

Physics Dr. Justin Link linkj2@xavier.edu 2854 4111 110 Lindner Marca Kasselmann x3626 kasselmannml@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Political Science Dr. Anas Malik malik@xavier.edu 3227 5191 712 Schott Pam Rose x3464 rose@xavier.edu 2023-2026RIGS-Race, Intersectionality,

Gender, & Sociology Dr. Mich Nyawalo nyawalom@xavier.edu 2041 5191 405 Schott Kathy Handorf X2009 handorfk1@xavier.edu 2023-2026

Theology Dr. Kristine Suna-Koro sunakorok@xavier.edu 3002 4442 313 Hinkle Susan Poynter x2884 poynters@xavier.edu 2023-2026

COLLEGE OF Interim Dean: Dr. Dennis Long longd3@xavier.edu 3354 3222 200 Hailstones Tracy Jackson X3354 jacksont24@xavier.edu 

PROFESSIONAL SCIENCES Associate Dean: Dr. Lisa Jutte juttel@xavier.edu 3495 3222 202 Hailstones Michelle Sanneman x2953 sannemanm@xavier.edu

Assistant Dean: Mr. Chris Barbour barbourc@xavier.edu 4351 3222 206 Hailstones Tracy Jackson x3354 jacksont24@xavier.edu 

Counseling Dr. Rhonda Norman (Fall 2023) norman@xavier.edu 3450 3226 215 Hailstones Michelle Sanneman x2953 sannemanm@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Counseling Dr. Brent Richardson (Spring 2024) richardb@xavier.edu 4294 3226 208 Hailestones Michelle Sanneman x2953 sannemanm@xavier.edu Spring 2024

Criminal Justice Dr. Y. Gail Hurst hurst@xavier.edu 1070 7371 155 Cohen Peg Hubbard x3518 hubbard@xavier.edu 2021-2024

Health Services Dr. Peter Mallow mallowp@xavier.edu 3636 5141 HS-4 Cohen Elizabeth Shanklin X3392 shankline@xavier.edu 2023-2026

Occupational Therapy Dr. Carol Scheerer scheerer@xavier.edu 3310 7341 OT-02 Cohen Vacant x3150 2023-2026

School of Education Dr. Delane Bender-Slack (Co-Director) benderslackd@xavier.edu 3598 3231 312 Hailstones Robin Vanover x3485 vanoverr@xavier.edu 2023-2024

School of Education Dr. Teresa Young (Co-Director) youngt3@xavier.edu 3384 3231 301 Hailstones Robin Vanover x3485 vanoverr@xavier.edu 2023-2024

School of Psychology Dr. Kathy Hart hartk@xavier.edu 3278 6511 301 Elet Jen Holbrock x3533 holbrockj@xavier.edu 2023-2026

Social Work Dr. Jaylene Schaefer schaeferj1@xavier.edu 3242 7372 156 Cohen Peggy Hubbard x3518 hubbard@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Sport Science & Management Dr. Dustin Thorn thornd@xavier.edu 3606 6312 SSM-05 Cohen Julie Heink x3653 heinkj@xavier.edu 2023-2026

WILLIAMS COLLEGE OF   Dean: 3528 1231 113 Smith Hall Florina Held x3528 heldf@xavier.edu

BUSINESS     Associate Dean: Dr. T. Lebesmuehlbacher Lebesmuehlbachert@xavier.edu3855 1231 117 Smith Hall Florina Held X3528 heldf@xavier.edu

Assistant Dean: Ms. Jennifer Bush bush@xavier.edu 3527 1221 124 Smith Hall Nancy Kist x4251 kist@xavier.edu

Assistant Dean: Ms. Cindy Stockwell stockwellc@xavier.edu 3131 1221 127 Smith Hall Nancy Mazza x3131 mazza@xavier.edu

Accountancy Dr. Cameron Cockrell cockrellr@xavier.edu 3206 1211 211 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Economics Dr. Ed Kosack kosacke@xavier.edu 3796 1212 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2023-2026

Finance Dr. Tim Jones jonest28@xavier.edu 4818 1213 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2023-2026

Mgmt & Entrepreneurship Dr. Zachary Russel russellz1@xavier.edu 2021 1215 312 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Business Analytics/Information Systems Dr. Greg Smith smithg2@xavier.edu 3245 1217 209 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2022-2025

Marketing Dr. Kate Loveland lovelandk@xavier.edu 3251 1214 302 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2021-2024

COLLEGE OF NURSING Founding Dean: Dr. Nezam Al-Nsair alnsairn@xavier.edu 3020 7351 122 Cohen Amanda Meeker x3814 meekera@xavier.edu

Assistant Dean: Ms. Marilyn Gomez gomez@xavier.edu 4392 7351 CN6 Betty Rosenacker x3134 rosenackerb@xavier.edu

ABSN Dr. Beth Schultz schultzb6@xavier.edu 2023-2026

BSN Dr. Tim Curl curlt1@xavier.edu 3521 7351 2023-2026

Graduate Programs Dr. Terri Enslein ensleint@xavier.edu 3148 7351 CN16 2023-2026

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND 

SCIENCES
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